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Lynne Arriale p http://www.lynnearriale.com/

Jamie Baum fl, afl https://jamiebaum.com

Martina Berther el-b, db https://www.martinaberther.ch

Lena Bloch sax http://www.lenabloch.com

Alison Blunt vio http://www.alisonblunt.com

Jean-Paul Bourelly g https://bourelly.com

Malcolm Persson Braff p http://www.malcolmbraff.ch

Albin Brun sax, acc albin.brun@bluewin.ch

Sarah Chaksad sax. arr,
comp

http://www.sarahchaksad.ch/

Audrey Chen voice,
vocal, vcl

http://www.audreychen.com

Scott Colley db http://www.scottcolley.com/

Marilyn Crispell p http://marilyncrispell.com/

Kris Davis p www.krisdavis.net

Patricia Draeger Simbirev acc https://www.patriciadraeger.ch

Anne Ducros II voc http://www.facebook.com/anne.ducrosii

Yelena Eckemoff p http://www.yelenamusic.com

Katharina Ernst dr http://www.katharinaernst.com

John Escreet p, rhodes http://www.johnescreet.com

Tanja Feichtmair as https://www.facebook.com/tanja.feichtmair

Jonathan Finlayson tp http://www.jonathanfinlayson.com/

Michael Formanek db www.amibotheringyou.com

Anat Fort p, comp http://www.anatfort.com

Gabriela Friedli p http://gabrielafriedli.ch/de/news/

Satoko Fujii p, omp http://www.satokofujii.com/index.html

Susanna Gartmayer bcl http://gartmayer.klingt.org/start.html

Annette Giesriegl vocal, voice
progr

http://www.annettegiesriegl.at



Gunda Gottschalk vio, vla, voc http://www.gunda-gottschalk.de/start.html

Béatrice Graf dr, perc http://www.2ailes.ch/

Michael Griener dr https://michaelgriener.de

Alexandra Grimal sax, impro,
comp

http://www.alexandragrimal.com/

Philipp Gropper ts, ss,
comp

http://philippgropper.com/#/home

Viola Hammer p https://www.facebook.com/viola.hammer/

Elisabeth Harnik p http://www.elisabeth-harnik.at

John Hébert db http://www.johnhebert.com/

Shelley Hirsch voc,voice http://www.shelleyhirsch.com

Anna Högberg as https://www.facebook.com/anna.hogberg.77

Robin Holcomb voc http://www.robinholcomb.com/

John Irabagon ts, balto http://jonirabagon.com/

Peter Jacquemyn db,  voice https://www.jacquemyn.com/music.php

Sofia Jernberg voice https://www.facebook.com/sofia.jernberg.33

„Nicole Jo“ Johänntgen sax http://johannaborchert.de/#/home

Tanya Kalmanovitch vio http://www.tanyakalmanovitch.com/

Didi Kern dr https://www.facebook.com/ddkern

Marie Krüttli p,  comp  http://mariekruttli.com

Almut Kühne voice info@almutkuehne.com

Joke Lanz elec, ttbl http://www.suddeninfant.com/

Ingrid Laubrock sax http://www.ingridlaubrock.com/pages/home.htm

Okkyung Lee  vcl http://www.okkyung.wordpress.com

Peggy Lee vcl http://www.dkam.ca/artists/peggy-lee-band/

Ramon Lopez dr jl homepage prüfen

Miya Masaoka koto http://www.miyamasaoka.com

Myra Melford p http://www.myramelford.com/index.php



Phil Minton voice,
vocal,

www.philminton.co.uk

Nicole Mitchell fl http://www.nicolemitchell.com/

Maggie Nicols voc, voice https://www.facebook.com/maggie.nicols.5

Linda May Han Oh db, el-b http://lindaohmusic.com

Aruan Ortiz p http://www.aruan-ortiz.com

Zeena Parkins harp, kb,
acc

http://www.zeenaparkins.com/

Hans-Peter Pfammatter p, kb, elec,
comp

https://www.facebook.com/hanspeter.pfammatter.9

Richard Poole dr http://www.richardpoole.com

Tom Rainey dr tomrainey555@facebook.com

Mette Rasmussen as https://www.facebook.com/mette.rasmussen.560

Reut Regev tb http://www.reutregev.com

Eve Risser p  http://www.everisser.com

Michele Rosewoman p http://www.michelerosewoman.com/

Angelica Sanchez p http://www.angelicasanchez.com/home.html

Susana Santos Silva tp, flh https://susanasantossilva.com

Tony Scherr b-g, voc http://www.tonyscherr.com

Ingrid Schmoliner p http://www.ingridschmoliner.com

Laura Schuler vio, voice,
comp

http://www.lauraschuler.net

Gina Schwarz p, voice https://www.ginaschwarz.com

Elliott Sharp g http://www.elliottsharp.com/

Brad Shepik g http://www.bradshepik.com/

Martin Siewert g, elec http://siewert.klingt.org/

Ches Smith dr http://www.chessmith.com/

Damon Smith db http://www.balancepointacoustics.com

Daniel Studer db http://www.danielstuder.ch/

Aki Takase p http://www.aki-takase.de/   prüfen



Saadet Türköz voice  http://www.saadet.ch

Gebhard Ullmann ts, ss, cl http://www.gebhard-ullmann.com/

Dieter Ulrich dr, flh,
bugle

http://www.andersmusic.
ch/01_musik/02_ah/dieter_ulrich.html

Ken Vandermark sax, cl http://kenvandermark.com

Alfred Vogel dr, perc http://www.traps.at

Isa Wiss voc http://www.isawiss.ch

Christine Wodrascka p http://www.christinewodrascka.com

Torbjörn F. Zetterberg el-b, voice https://www.facebook.com/tzetterberg


